Bank overdraft  -  -  -  -  -  -

Net settled derivative liabilities 369 369  47  - 322  -

Secured loans 70,500 74,411 34,123 10,342  18,588 11,358

Guarantee (Civic Trust)  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total 89,769 93,680 53,070 10,342 18,910 11,358
Group 2020
Creditors and other payables 20,246 20,246 20,246  -  -  -

Bank overdraft  -  -  -  -  -  -

Net settled derivative liabilities 369 369  47  - 322  -

Secured loans 109,442 74,411 34,123 10,342  18,588 11,358

Guarantee (Civic Trust)  -  -  -  -  -  -

Total 130,057 95,026 54,416 10,342 18,910 11,358

The Council is exposed to liquidity risk as a guarantor of all of the LGFA’s borrowings. This guarantee becomes callable in the
event of the LGFA failing to pay it’s borrowings when they fall due. Information about this exposure is explained in Note 27a.

Sensitivity analysis
The table below illustrates the potential profit and loss impact for reasonably possible market movements, with all other
variables held constant based on Council’s financial instrument exposures at the balance date.

Interest rate risk

Council

2021
$000s 2020

$000s
Profit

- 100 bps
Profit

+ 100 bps
Profit

- 100 bps
Profit

+ 100 bps
Financial assets
Cash and cash equivalents 8 (8) 6 (6)

Derivative financial assets

Derivative financial instruments (25)  25 (79) 77

Financial liabilities
Borrowings

Credit lines  -  -  -  -

Total sensitivity to interest rate risk (17) 17 (73) 71

106
Far North District Council  |  Rīpoata ā Tau  |  Annual Report 2020/21

33. Capital management
The Council’s capital is its equity (or ratepayers’ funds), which comprise retained earnings and reserves. Equity is represented
by net assets. The Local Government Act 2002 (the Act) requires the Council to manage its revenues, expenses, assets,
liabilities, investments and general financial dealings prudently and in a manner that promotes the current and future
interests of the community. Ratepayer’s funds are largely managed as a by-product of managing revenues, expenses,
liabilities, investments and general financial dealings.